

## City of Manitowoc

900 Quay Street Manitowoc, WI 54220 www.manitowoc.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0434 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Report Status: Passed

File created: 4/19/2017 In control: Plan Commission

**On agenda:** 5/15/2017 **Final action:** 5/15/2017

Title: PC 25-2014: Ramirez Annual Review of a Conditional Use Permit for the Operation of a Towing

Service at 1545 S. 41st Street., recommending approval of the review of the CUP to operate a wrecker service in a C-1 Zoning District and revisit the annual review for April, 2018; recommend

fence structure to block line of site for dumpsters from the street.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 17-0434 PC 25-2014 Ramirez Annual Review, 2. 17-0434 Report to Council PC 25-2014 Annual

Review Ramirez Auto Repair and Towing

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/15/2017	1	Common Council	approved	Pass
4/26/2017	1	Plan Commission	approved	Pass

PC 25-2014: Ramirez Annual Review of a Conditional Use Permit for the Operation of a Towing Service at 1545 S. 41<sup>st</sup> Street., recommending approval of the review of the CUP to operate a wrecker service in a C-1 Zoning District and revisit the annual review for April, 2018; recommend fence structure to block line of site for dumpsters from the street.